and press would act as one organization 
and say to Bro. Tuttle go ahead, a basis 
could be reached, perhaps the organiza­
tion formed, and one-half o f the funds 
secured immediately. These are our in­
dividual suggestions. We will be one 
of the five thousand to raise $25,000 at 
once (twenty-five thousand dollars). If

L IF T E D  B Y  P S Y C H IC  FORCE.. 
L o w e ll , July 29.— The Committee-of 

Investigation o f the American Psychical 
Society, formed to test Modern Spirit­
ualism and prominent on whose roll o f  
membership are the Rev. Dr. Heber